

**Government of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Posts
Mail Operations Division**

CORRIGENDUM

Tender ID - 2024_DOP_814408_1

No. 20-02/2024-D

The following amendment in the Request for Expression of Interest document published on CPP Portal (<https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app>) on 2/7/2024 for hiring of consultant for "Mail & Parcel Optimization Project (MPOP)" of the Department are hereby notified:

Sl. No.	Ref. No.	Existing Clause in REOI	Amended Clause in REOI
1.	Section I: Request for Expression of Interest (REOI) 10.2.3 (1) Evaluation of Qualification Criteria	Procuring entity shall determine whether the Consultants are qualified and capable in all respects to be shortlisted to provide the 'Services' (subject to dispensation, if any, for Startups, as per clause 5.1 above), as per Section III: Qualification Criteria and submission in Forms listed in Part II: 'EOI Submission Formats'. The determination shall not consider the qualifications of other firms, such as the consultant's subsidiaries, parent entities, affiliates, or any other entity different from the consultant. The Procuring Entity reserves the right to waive minor deviations in the qualification criteria if they do not materially affect the capability of a Consultant to perform the contract. The age and Experience of Key Experts are not included in the shortlisting criteria but shall be evaluated at the RFP stage.	Procuring entity shall determine whether the Consultants are qualified and capable in all respects to be shortlisted to provide the 'Services' (subject to dispensation, if any, for Startups, as per clause 5.1 above), as per Section III: Qualification Criteria and submission in Forms listed in Part II: 'EOI Submission Formats'. Determination will also include the experience of consultant's subsidiaries or parent entities. The Procuring Entity reserves the right to waive minor deviations in the qualification criteria if they do not materially affect the capability of a Consultant to perform the contract. The age and Experience of Key Experts are not included in the shortlisting criteria but shall be evaluated at the RFP stage.



(Dushyant Mudgal)
DDG (Mail Operations)
Dated: 11 /07/2024